

HB0208/240311/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 208
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Seed and Nursery Stock for Native Plants – Funding” and substitute “Wild Pollinators Program”; in line 3, strike “Native Plants” and substitute “Wild Pollinators”; in the same line, after “establishing” insert “subject to funding in the State budget.”; in line 4, after “awareness” insert “and availability”; in line 5, strike “native plants” and substitute “noninvasive plants that are pollinator friendly”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 5 down through “years;” in line 7; strike beginning with “the” in line 7 down through “plants” in line 8 and substitute “awareness of wild pollinators and availability of noninvasive plants that are pollinator friendly”; in lines 11 and 12, strike “Native Plants” and substitute “Wild Pollinators”; in line 19, strike “native” and substitute “noninvasive”; in the same line, after “plants” insert “that are pollinator friendly”; and in lines 19 and 20, strike “native plants” and substitute “noninvasive plants that are pollinator friendly”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 1, 3 and 4, and 5, in each instance, strike “**NATIVE PLANTS**” and substitute “**WILD POLLINATORS**”; in line 5, strike “**THERE**” and substitute “**SUBJECT TO FUNDING IN THE STATE BUDGET, THERE**”; strike beginning with the third “**THE**” in line 6 down through “**NATIVE**” in line 7 and substitute “**AWARENESS OF WILD POLLINATORS AND THE AVAILABILITY OF NONINVASIVE**”; in lines 11 and 13, in each instance, strike “**NATIVE PLANTS**” and substitute “**NONINVASIVE PLANTS THAT ARE POLLINATOR FRIENDLY**”; and strike in their entirety lines 14 through 16, inclusive.